

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 839 OF 2000

ORI VENKATESWARA TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY ITS SECY.,AGRL.MKT.CO.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL) NO. 840 of 2000

(WITH appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 30/08/2006 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. G Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that the matter has been already

settled, as such the case may be adjourned for filing compromise petition.

Permission is accorded.

Place the matter after eight weeks.

h]
er

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakas

Court Mast