

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 839 OF 2000

ORI VENKATESWARA TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY ITS SECY.,AGRL.MKT.CO.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 840 of 2000

(office report for directions)

Date: 22/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated that an application for compounding the offence was filed on 20.11.2006.

Place the matter along with the said application.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Khushi Ram)  
Court Master